

# 2025 LandMarks Photo Collection Terms and Conditions

## 2025 LANDMARKS PHOTO COLLECTION SUBMISSIONS

- 1. All photos must be submitted online via the PGW website at www. pggwrightson.co.nz. There is no limit on the number of photos per person.
- 2. All submitted photos are likely to be displayed in a photo gallery on the PGG Wrightson (PGW) website. PGW reserves the right to remove submissions from the gallery at its own discretion.
- 3. It is the photographer's responsibility to obtain consent from all photographed persons and owners of recognisable photographed property prior to being photographed including consent to these terms and photos submitted to the LandMarks Photo Collection.
- 4. The photographer gives permission for all photos submitted to be used by PGW and grants an irrevocable royalty-free licence to PGW to store all photos submitted, use all photos free of charge in any of its online and print publications for an indefinite period, noting that once printed, images are permanent. The photographer will be acknowledged where practicable.
- 5. Submission of a photo is deemed acceptance of these terms.

## **CRITERIA**

- 6. All photos submitted between 01 October 2024 and 30 June 2025 will be eligible for the 2025 Landmarks Photo Collection competition.
- 7. Up to 12 winners, including a Supreme winner will be selected. The decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 8. Photos selected must produce a high-quality print at A4 size.
- 9. Winners must, within fourteen days of being contacted, complete the supplied consent form including:
  - a. consent from all photographed persons.
  - b. consent from the parent/guardian for any photographed person under the age of 18.
  - c. consent from the property owner for recognisable photographed property (excluding aerial views, extreme close ups, own property or public property).
- 10. Failure to provide documentation of consent upon request by PGW for photographed persons or property will deem the photo ineligible for the competition. PGW reserves the right to establish whether proof of consent is required.

## **PRIZES**

11. The winners will each receive a \$250 (incl GST) PGG Wrightson store voucher or a \$250 (incl GST) Wool Integrity store voucher and placement within the 2026 PGG Wrightson Calendar. The vouchers will be issued according to the usual terms that apply to the use/expiry of the vouchers.

- 12. The Supreme winner will also receive a \$1,500 (incl GST) Visa Prezzy Card, plus placement on the 2026 PGG Wrightson Calendar cover.
- 13. Winners will be notified by telephone or email. Inability to contact the winner within fourteen days of selection will result in the prize being forfeited and an alternative entry will be selected to receive the prize and be included in the 2026 Calendar.
- 14. The prizes are not exchangeable or transferable except as expressly stated. The prizes are subject to availability and may differ to the prizes specified. If the exact prize is not available, a prize to a similar value and specification will be awarded instead.
- 15. The prize will only be delivered in New Zealand. The winner should allow 28 days from notification for delivery. In the event that the winner is a New Zealand citizen currently located overseas, the winner must supply a New Zealand address for the prize to be delivered to.
- 16. Prior to receiving the prizes, the winners may be required to show proof of identity, for example, their passport or driver's licence.

## **GENERAL**

- 17. The LandMarks Photo Collection is open to New Zealand residents and citizens only.
- 18. Employees and contractors, and their immediate families, of PGG Wrightson Ltd, its associated companies and advertising agencies are ineligible to submit photos to the LandMarks Photo Collection.
- 19. PGW collects and holds participants' personal information solely for the purpose of receiving and using photos and conducting the Competition and will only use or disclose personal information in connection with this.
- 20. Submitters to the LandMarks Photo Collection and winners consent to their name and city/town of residence being used for public relations purposes relating to this promotion in any media for an unlimited period without remuneration.
- 21. PGW is not responsible for photos that go astray. If participants fail to adequately fill out the submission form and/or submit a photo, it will not be accepted into the LandMarks Photo Collection.
- 22. Except for any liability that cannot be excluded by law, PGW and its suppliers exclude all liability (including negligence), for any personal injury; or any loss or damage (including loss of opportunity); whether direct, indirect, special or consequential, arising in any way out of the submission of photos, the Competition and any prizes.
- 23. PGW reserves the right to cancel or amend any aspect of these terms at any time, including prizes.